
Page 1 of 4                                      Resolution Serial No. 16-057 
                                                Ordinance Serial No. 16-088 
                                                             IM No. 16-115 

 

 Introduced: _______ 
 Public Hearing: _______ 
 Adopted: _______  
 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH 
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 16-057 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING 
THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET AND AUTHORIZE AN INCREASE IN THE 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT AUTHORITY TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION FINISHES 
AND ADA ACCESS REQUIREMENTS OF FOUR (4) PORTABLE CLASSROOMS AT 
THE NEW FRONTERAS SCHOOL, PROJECT NO. 40202, SCHOOL CAPITAL 
PROJECTS FUND 400. 
  

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2015 the Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Assembly approved AM No. 15-080 awarding contract no. 15-150P to 

Howdie, Inc. to design and construct the new Fronteras School in 

the amount of $6,761,905.00; and 

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2015, contract amendment no. one 

(1) in the amount of $404,023.88 was awarded to construct two 

(2) additional classrooms, a resource room and a special 

education classroom; and 

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2016, contract amendment no. two 

(2) in the amount of $220,816.00 was awarded to add fence and 

gates, play field, gym wall protection, kitchen upgrades, 

security system wiring, public address system, lockers, and 

additional casework; and 

 WHEREAS, on May 17, 2016, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

Capital Projects Department received a cost proposal from 

Howdie, Inc. to complete construction finishes of four (4) 

bh04721
Pending



Page 2 of 4                                      Resolution Serial No. 16-057 
                                                Ordinance Serial No. 16-088 
                                                             IM No. 16-115 

 

portable classrooms; and 

 WHEREAS, this cost proposal was reviewed by Borough staff 

and negotiated in the amount of $96,527.00; and 

WHEREAS, the above funds, in the amount of $96,527.00 were 

reappropriated with Assembly adoption of Ordinance Serial No. 

16-___; and 

WHEREAS, staff requests an increase in contract amendment 

authority from 10% to 11% to complete the additional work.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Matanuska-Susitna 

Borough Assembly hereby approves the following scope of work and 

budget for Project No. 40202, Fronteras School. 

SCOPE OF WORK 

Complete construction finishes of four (4) portable 

classrooms, at the new Fronteras School. 

BUDGET 

Fronteras School/Project No. 40202 

Fiscal Year 2016 Matanuska-Susitna Borough  

School Capital Projects Fund 400  $96,527.00 

 

     NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 

Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly hereby approves an 

increase in contract amendment authority from 10% to 11% to 

support the  additional work to upgrade the portable 



Page 3 of 4                                      Resolution Serial No. 16-057 
                                                Ordinance Serial No. 16-088 
                                                             IM No. 16-115 

 

classroom and meet ADA requirement. 

  



Page 4 of 4                                      Resolution Serial No. 16-057 
                                                Ordinance Serial No. 16-088 
                                                             IM No. 16-115 

 

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this ____ 

day of _____, 2016. 

                                   ______________________________ 
 VERN HALTER, Borough Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
LONNIE R. McKECHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk    
 
(SEAL) 


